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All Fraternity & Sorority Life Cumulative Average: 3.086 

 

 

Chapter 

 

 

Semester GPA 

 

 

# of Members 

 

# of Returning 

Members 

 

Returning 

Members GPA 

 

# of New 

Initiates 

 

New Members 

GPA 

 

 

Dean's List 

 

President's 

List 

 

 

4.0 Semester 

Total 
Community 
Memberships = 

Alpha 

Delta Pi 
 

3.29 
 

36 
 

25 
 

3.28 
 

11 
 

3.32 
 

11 
 

2 
 

4 

(69) - Fraternity 

(187) - Sorority 

Chi 
Omega 

 

3.04 
 

25 
 

19 
 

3.01 
 

6 
 

3.15 
 

10 
 

2 
 

3 
 

Undergraduate 
Enrollment = 
3,790 

Delta 
Zeta 

 

3.27 
 

43 
 

30 
 

3.3 
 

13 
 

2.89 
 

17 
 

4 
 

4 

Zeta Tau 

Alpha 
 

3.35 
 

31 
 

18 
 

3.36 
 

13 
 

3.34 
 

6 
 

4 
 

6 

1,298 Male, 

2,492 Female 

All CPC Average: 3.219 % Greek on 
Campus =6% 

Zeta 
Sigma 

Chi 

 

 

3.1 

 

 

3 

 

 

3 

 

 

3.1 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

1 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

Undergraduate Female Average: 3.185 
Percentage of 
undergraduate 
students in 

fraternities = 5% 

All Sorority Average: 3.1608 

Pi Kappa 
Phi 

 

2.91 
 

30 
 

18 
 

2.1 
 

12 
 

2.94 
 

4 
 

4 
 

4 

 

Sigma 
Alpha 
Epsilon 

 

 

 

2.87 

 

 

 

16 

 

 

 

9 

 

 

 

2.61 

 

 

 

7 

 

 

 

3.21 

 

 

 

5 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

0 

Percentage of 
undergraduate 
students in 
sororities = 7% 

Undergraduate Male Average: 2.983 Avg. Size CPC 
(/) = 33 

 Avg. Size IFC (/) 
= 23 

All IFC Average: 2.89 Avg. NPHC 

Sorority Size= 
12 

Alpha 
Kappa 
Alpha 

 

 

2.87 

 

 

22 

 

 

8 

 

 

2.91 

 

 

14 

 

 

2.84 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

Avg. NPHC 

Fraternity Size= 
6 

Delta 
Sigma 
Theta 

 

 

3.39 

 

 

4 

 

 

4 

 

 

3.39 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

1 

 

Zeta Phi 
Beta 

 

2.77 
 

6 
 

6 
 

2.77 
 

N/A 
 

N/A 
 

1 
 

0 
 

0 

 

Sigma 
Gamma 
Rho 

 

 

3.14 

 

 

17 

 

 

8 

 

 

3.05 

 

 

9 

 

 

3.23 

 

 

4 

 

 

0 

 

 

2 

 

All NPHC Sorority Average: 3.04  

Alpha 
Phi 
Alpha 

 

 

2.87 

 

 

9 

 

 

5 

 

 

2.45 

 

 

4 

 

 

3.42 

 

 

1 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

Omega 
Psi Phi 

 

2.57 
 

5 
 

0 
 

N/A 
 

5 
 

2.57 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

 

Kappa 
Alpha 

Psi 

 

 

2.94 

 

 

7 

 

 

7 

 

 

2.94 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

N/A 

 

 

2 

 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

Phi Beta 
Sigma 

 

2.11 
 

2 
 

2 
 

2.11 
 

N/A 
 

N/A 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

 

All NPHC Fraternity Average: 2.62  

All NPHC Average: 2.83  

  

All Sorority Average: 3.14  

All Fraternity Average: 2.71  

  

Undergraduate Average: 3.115  

Undergraduate Non-Greek Average: 3.113 ^ Indicates 
reporting GPA 

would be a 

FERPA 

violation due to 

chapter size 

           

 


