Winthrop University Office of Fraternity & Sorority Life Grade Report-Fall 2023

All Fraternity & Sorority Life Cumulative Average: 3.086										
Chapter	Semester GPA	# of Members	# of Returning Members	Returning Members GPA	# of New Initiates	New Members GPA	Dean's List	President's List	4.0 Semester	Total Community Memberships =
Alpha Delta Pi	2.20	26	25	3.28	44	3.32	11	2	4	(69) - Fraternity
Chi	3.29	36	25	3.28	11	3.32	11	2	4	(187) - Sorority
Omega Delta	3.04	25	19	3.01	6	3.15	10	2	3	Undergraduate Enrollment =
Zeta	3.27	43	30	3.3	13	2.89	17	4	4	3,790
Zeta Tau Alpha	3.35	31	18	3.36	13	3.34	6	4	6	1,298 Male, 2,492 Female
All CPC Average: 3.219										% Greek on Campus =6%
Zeta Sigma Chi	3.1	3	3	3.1	N/A	N/A	1	0	0	
		<u> </u>		Undergraduate			-			Doroontogo of
All Sorority Average: 3.1608										Percentage of undergraduate
Pi Kappa Phi	2.91	30	18	2.1	12	2.94	4	4	4	students in fraternities = 5%
Sigma Alpha										Percentage of undergraduate students in
Epsilon	2.87	16	9	2.61	7 Male Average:	3.21 2.983	5	0	0	sororities = 7% Avg. Size CPC
										(/) = 33 Avg. Size IFC (/)
										= 23
				All IFC	Average: 2.89					Avg. NPHC Sorority Size= 12
Alpha Kappa Alpha	2.87	22	8	2.91	14	2.84	1	1	1	Avg. NPHC Fraternity Size= 6
Delta Sigma Theta	3.39	4	4	3.39	N/A	N/A	0	0	1	
Zeta Phi Beta	2.77	6	6	2.77	N/A	N/A	1	0	0	
Sigma Gamma			_		_			_	_	
Rho	3.14	17	8	3.05 All NPHC So	9 rority Average: 3	3.23	4	0	2	
Alpha					lonty Average.					
Phi Alpha	2.87	9	5	2.45	4	3.42	1	0	0	
Omega Psi Phi	2.57	5	0	N/A	5	2.57	0	0	0	
Kappa Alpha Psi										
Psi Phi Beta	2.94	7	7	2.94	N/A	N/A	2	0	0	
Sigma	2.11	2	2	2.11	N/A	N/A	0	0	0	
					ternity Average: C Average: 2.83	2.02				
					ty Average: 3.14					
				All Fratern	ity Average: 2.7					
				Undergradu Undergraduate No	ate Average: 3.1 on-Greek Averag					^ Indicates reporting GPA would be a FERPA violation due to chapter size